
Quote Summary

Delivery Address
 

End User - Shipping - Billing
 

Bill To Account
 

Name:
 

MERCED CITY FIRE DEPT
 

Name:
 

MERCED CITY FIRE DEPT
 

Name:
 

MERCED CITY FIRE DEPT
 

Account #:
 

1325529
 

Account #:
 

1325529
 

Account #:
 

1325529
 

Address:
 

99 E 16TH ST
 

Address:
 

99 E 16TH ST
 

Address:
 

99 E 16TH ST
 

  MERCED
 

 MERCED
 

 MERCED
 

  California 95340-5020 
 

 California 95340-5020 
 

 California 95340-5020
 

ProCare Products:
#

 

Product
 

Description
 

Years
 

Qty
 

Sell Price
 

Total
 

 18.1 
 

76011PT
 

ProCare Power-LOAD Prevent Service: Annual onsite
preventive maintenance inspection and unlimited
repairs including parts, labor and travel with battery
coverage for MTS PWLD EXCLUDES FLOOR PLATE

 

  6 
 

1
 

$10,817.10
 

$10,817.10
 

 18.2 
 

71061PT
 

ProCare Power-PRO Prevent Service: Annual onsite
preventive maintenance inspection and unlimited
repairs including parts, labor and travel with battery
coverage for Power-PRO XT MTS Mid: Dual wheel
lock, x-restraint package, retractable head section
02 bottle holder, 3-stage IV pole PR, equipment
hook, H/E storage flat, XPS side rail, XPS mattress,
Trendelenburg, dual compatibility, backrest storage
pouch

 

  5 
 

1
 

$6,859.50
 

$6,859.50
 

 18.3 
 

73071PT
 

ProCare Stair Chair Prevent Service: Annual onsite
preventive maintenance inspection and unlimited
repairs including parts, labor and travel (AM) for
Stair-PRO Model 6252

 

  6 
 

1
 

$1,479.00
 

$1,479.00
 

 18.4 
 

78000639
 

ProCare LIFEPAK 15 Prevent Service: Annual onsite
preventive maintenance inspection and unlimited
repairs including parts, labor and travel with battery
coverage for LIFEPAK 15 V4 Monitor/Defib - Manual
& AED, Trending, Noninvasive Pacing, SpO2, SpCO,
NIBP, 12-Lead ECG, EtCO2, Temp, BT. Incl at N/C: 2
pr QC Electrodes (11996-000091) & 1 Test Load
(21330-001365) per device, 1 Svc Manual CD
(26500-003612) per order

 

  4 
 

1
 

$7,493.60
 

$7,493.60
 

 ProCare Total:
 

$26,649.20 
 

Price Totals:
 

  

 

  

ambulance equipment
 

  

Quote Number:
 

10723123
 

Remit to:
 

Stryker Medical
 
P.O. Box 93308
 

Version:
 

1 
 

 Chicago, IL  60673-3308
 

Prepared For:
 

MERCED CITY FIRE DEPT 
 

Rep:
 

Antonella Bondi
 

 Attn: Mickey Brunelli 
 

Email:
 

antonella.bondi@stryker.com
 

 brunellim@cityofmerced.org 
 

Phone Number:
  

 (209) 388-8874 
 

  

    

Quote Date:
 

06/28/2023
 

  

Expiration Date:
 

09/26/2023
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Comments/Terms/Signatures

 

 

Prices: In effect for 30 days
 

Terms: Net 30 Days
 

 
Contact your local Sales Representative for more information about our flexible
payment options.
 

 

  

ambulance equipment
 

  

Quote Number:
 

10723123
 

Remit to:
 

Stryker Medical
 
P.O. Box 93308
 

Version:
 

1 
 

 Chicago, IL  60673-3308
 

Prepared For:
 

MERCED CITY FIRE DEPT 
 

Rep:
 

Antonella Bondi
 

 Attn: Mickey Brunelli 
 

Email:
 

antonella.bondi@stryker.com
 

 brunellim@cityofmerced.org 
 

Phone Number:
  

 (209) 388-8874 
 

  

    

Quote Date:
 

06/28/2023
 

  

Expiration Date:
 

09/26/2023
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Capital Terms and Conditions: 
Deal Consummation: This is a quote and not a commitment. This quote is subject to final credit,
pricing, and documentation approval. Legal documentation must be signed before your equipment can
be delivered. Documentation will be provided upon completion of our review process and your
selection of a payment schedule. Confidentiality Notice: Recipient will not disclose to any third party
the terms of this quote or any other information, including any pricing or discounts, offered to be
provided by Stryker to Recipient in connection with this quote, without Stryker’s prior written approval,
except as may be requested by law or by lawful order of any applicable government agency. A copy of
Stryker Medical's Acute Care capital terms and conditions can be found at https://techweb.stryker.com/
Terms_Conditions/index.html.  A copy of Stryker Medical's Emergency Care capital terms and
conditions can be found at https://www.strykeremergencycare.com/terms.
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