# **stryker**

## ambulance equipment

10723123 Quote Number: Remit to: Stryker Medical

P.O. Box 93308

1 Chicago, IL 60673-3308 Version: Prepared For:

MERCED CITY FIRE DEPT Rep: Antonella Bondi

antonella.bondi@stryker.com Attn: Mickey Brunelli Email:

brunellim@cityofmerced.org Phone Number: (209) 388-8874

Quote Date: 06/28/2023 Expiration Date: 09/26/2023

Delivery Address		End User -	End User - Shipping - Billing		Bill To Account		
Name:	MERCED CITY FIRE DEPT	Name:	MERCED CITY FIRE DEPT	Name:	MERCED CITY FIRE DEPT		
Account #:	1325529	Account #:	1325529	Account #:	1325529		
Address:	99 E 16TH ST	Address:	99 E 16TH ST	Address:	99 E 16TH ST		
	MERCED		MERCED		MERCED		
	California 95340-5020		California 95340-5020		California 95340-5020		

### **ProCare Products:**

			-			
#	Product	Description	Years	Qty	Sell Price	Total
18.1	76011PT	ProCare Power-LOAD Prevent Service: Annual onsite preventive maintenance inspection and unlimited repairs including parts, labor and travel with battery coverage for MTS PWLD EXCLUDES FLOOR PLATE	6	1	\$10,817.10	\$10,817.10
18.2	71061PT	ProCare Power-PRO Prevent Service: Annual onsite preventive maintenance inspection and unlimited repairs including parts, labor and travel with battery coverage for Power-PRO XT MTS Mid: Dual wheel lock, x-restraint package, retractable head section 02 bottle holder, 3-stage IV pole PR, equipment hook, H/E storage flat, XPS side rail, XPS mattress, Trendelenburg, dual compatibility, backrest storage pouch	5	1	\$6,859.50	\$6,859.50
18.3	73071PT	ProCare Stair Chair Prevent Service: Annual onsite preventive maintenance inspection and unlimited repairs including parts, labor and travel (AM) for Stair-PRO Model 6252	6	1	\$1,479.00	\$1,479.00
18.4	78000639	ProCare LIFEPAK 15 Prevent Service: Annual onsite preventive maintenance inspection and unlimited repairs including parts, labor and travel with battery coverage for LIFEPAK 15 V4 Monitor/Defib - Manual & AED, Trending, Noninvasive Pacing, SpO2, SpCO, NIBP, 12-Lead ECG, EtCO2, Temp, BT. Incl at N/C: 2 pr QC Electrodes (11996-000091) & 1 Test Load (21330-001365) per device, 1 Svc Manual CD (26500-003612) per order	4	1	\$7,493.60	\$7,493.60
			Р	roCare T	otal:	\$26,649.20

#### **Price Totals:**

## *s*tryker

### ambulance equipment

Quote Number: 10723123 Remit to: Stryker Medical

P.O. Box 93308

Chicago, IL 60673-3308

antonella.bondi@stryker.com

Version: 1

Prepared For:

MERCED CITY FIRE DEPT

brunellim@cityofmerced.org

Rep: Antonella Bondi

Attn: Mickey Brunelli

Phone Number:

Email:

(209) 388-8874

Quote Date: 06/28/2023 Expiration Date: 09/26/2023

Prices: In effect for 30 days

Terms: Net 30 Days

Contact your local Sales Representative for more information about our flexible

payment options.

#### **Capital Terms and Conditions:**

Deal Consummation: This is a quote and not a commitment. This quote is subject to final credit, pricing, and documentation approval. Legal documentation must be signed before your equipment can be delivered. Documentation will be provided upon completion of our review process and your selection of a payment schedule. Confidentiality Notice: Recipient will not disclose to any third party the terms of this quote or any other information, including any pricing or discounts, offered to be provided by Stryker to Recipient in connection with this quote, without Stryker's prior written approval, except as may be requested by law or by lawful order of any applicable government agency. A copy of Stryker Medical's Acute Care capital terms and conditions can be found at <a href="https://techweb.stryker.com/Terms\_Conditions/index.html">https://techweb.stryker.com/Terms\_Conditions/index.html</a>. A copy of Stryker Medical's Emergency Care capital terms and conditions can be found at <a href="https://www.strykeremergencycare.com/terms">https://www.strykeremergencycare.com/terms</a>.